

## UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

Ph: 334-448-2880 | Fx: 334-291-4742 |

DR. JOHNNIE C. ROBINSON, JR.

phenixcityal.us

DR. R. GRIFF GORDY Councilmember At Large

STEVE BAILEY Councilmember District 1 **EDDIE N. LOWE** 

STEPHEN C. SMITH, Utilities Director

Councilmember District 2 Mayor WALLACE B. HUNTER, City Manager CHARLOTTE L. GOODRICH, City Clerk

ARTHUR L. DAY, JR. Councilmember District 3

PUBLIC NOTICE BID NUMBER U17-01 "WFP TRAVELING SCREEN REBUILD" PHENIX CITY, ALABAMA

The City of Phenix City will receive sealed bids at 601 12<sup>th</sup> Street, 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, for the rebuilding of two (2) traveling water screens for the Water Treatment Plant until 1:45 P.M. EST, Friday, June 23, 2017, and the official bid opening will be at 2:00 P.M. EST in the Phenix City Council Chambers at City Hall, 1111 Broad Street, Phenix City, Alabama. Copies of the bid form can be obtained by requesting bid number U17-01 at the Phenix City Utilities Department, 1119 Broad Street, 1st Floor, Phenix City, Alabama. For additional information, contact Mike Smisek or Robert Hudson at 334-291-4757.



